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Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 6 countries)
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name flag full name availabl

CECT-B 8
CEMAR- 7
LLOR-B 3
SAG-B 1
SAM-B 3
SEA-T 2
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Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 23 fencers)
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ranking number name and first name country flag

1 1 GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMA
2 3 CERVELLÓ THIÉBE SAG-B
3 4 LLEONART RODRÍG CEMA
4 5 RODRIGO CASTELL SAM-B
5 6 ESPÍ FONTELLES Or SAM-B
6 7 GARCIA COMAS Ma LLOR-
7 8 ZANUY AZCON Mar LLOR-
8 9 ROCA VILARDEBÒ CEMA
9 10 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNG LLOR-

10 11 TORNER SÁNCHEZ CECT-
11 12 GAROLERA COMPT CEMA
12 14 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMA
13 15 RUBÍ BALLÚS Tomas CECT-
14 16 BUISAN ROURA Enri CECT-
15 17 ESTEBAN GUARDIO CEMA
16 22 TIBAU VILLANUEV SAM-B
17 24 ZAGUIRRE STOICA CECT-
18 25 ROSAT GALERA Ale CECT-
19 CAPAFONS CUADR CECT-
19 JIMENEZ GISBERT SEA-T
19 OLIVER MARTINEZ CECT-

19 TRIGINER MÍNGUE CECT-
19 VIDAL SOLA Quim SEA-T
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Overall number of participants: 23
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 18
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Formula of the competition
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23 fencers

1 poules: round

23 fencers
4 poules (3 poules of 6, 1 poule of 5)
Separation by : countries
23 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 23 fencers

Direct tableau
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Poule No 1    Piste 7
Referee: CRISTOBAL PEREZ  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank
ROSAT GALERA Alex CECT  0  0  4  0 0,000 -16 4 5
TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac CECT  V  V  V  3 0,750 8 18 2
ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNGUEZ Daniel LLOR  V  2  4  0 0,250 -4 11 4
TIBAU VILLANUEVA Joan SAM-  V  4  V  0 0,500 -4 14 3
GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMA  V V4  V  V 1,000 16 19 1

Poule No 2    Piste 11,13
Referee: LEO DE HARO  CEMAR-B

V/M ind. HS rank
ESTEBAN GUARDIOLA Dario CEMA  3  0  1  2  V 0,200 -13 11 6
ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex CEMA  V  3  V  V  V 0,800 7 23 1
ZAGUIRRE STOICA Darío CECT  V  V  2  V  V 0,800 6 22 2
CAPAFONS CUADRA Hug CECT  V  4  V  4  4 0,400 4 22 4
CERVELLÓ THIÉBEAULD Marc SAG-  V  3  4  V  V 0,600 2 22 3
ZANUY AZCON Marc LLOR  4  1  4  V  4 0,200 -6 18 5

Poule No 3    Piste 15
Referee: OSCAR VIDAL 

V/M ind. HS rank
PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMA  2  4 V4 0  2 0,200 -9 12 5
LLEONART RODRÍGUEZ Marcel CEMA  V  V  V  3  V 0,800 7 23 2
BUISAN ROURA Enric CECT  V  4  V  1  4 0,400 -1 19 4
TRIGINER MÍNGUEZ Bernat CECT  3  3  1  2  2 0,000 -13 11 6
JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel SEA-T  V  V  V  V  V 1,000 16 25 1
ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM- V3 2  V  V  3 0,600 0 18 3

Poule No 4    Piste 19,21
Referee: TONI PINYOL 

V/M ind. HS rank
OLIVER MARTINEZ Eudald CECT  4  1  2  0  1 0,000 -17 8 6
RUBÍ BALLÚS Tomas CECT  V  1  0  V  0 0,400 -11 11 5
GAROLERA COMPTE Didac CEMA  V V4  V  1  3 0,600 3 18 3
GARCIA COMAS Marc LLOR  V  V  3  4  2 0,400 2 19 4
VIDAL SOLA Quim SEA-T  V  4  V  V  V 0,800 12 24 1
RODRIGO CASTELLO Pau SAM-  V  V  V  V  2 0,800 11 22 2
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 23 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 JIMENEZ GISBER SEA-T 1,000 16 25 qualifier
2 GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMA 1,000 16 19 qualifier
3 VIDAL SOLA Quim SEA-T 0,800 12 24 qualifier
4 RODRIGO CASTE SAM-B 0,800 11 22 qualifier
5 LLEONART RODR CEMA 0,800 7 23 qualifier
5 ROCA VILARDEB CEMA 0,800 7 23 qualifier
7 ZAGUIRRE STOIC CECT- 0,800 6 22 qualifier
8 TORNER SÁNCHE CECT- 0,750 8 18 qualifier
9 GAROLERA COM CEMA 0,600 3 18 qualifier

10 CERVELLÓ THIÉB SAG-B 0,600 2 22 qualifier
11 ESPÍ FONTELLES SAM-B 0,600 0 18 qualifier
12 TIBAU VILLANUE SAM-B 0,500 -4 14 qualifier
13 CAPAFONS CUAD CECT- 0,400 4 22 qualifier
14 GARCIA COMAS LLOR- 0,400 2 19 qualifier
15 BUISAN ROURA E CECT- 0,400 -1 19 qualifier
16 RUBÍ BALLÚS To CECT- 0,400 -11 11 qualifier
17 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍN LLOR- 0,250 -4 11 qualifier
18 ZANUY AZCON M LLOR- 0,200 -6 18 qualifier
19 PUJOL IBARBIA P CEMA 0,200 -9 12 qualifier
20 ESTEBAN GUARD CEMA 0,200 -13 11 qualifier
21 TRIGINER MÍNGU CECT- 0,000 -13 11 qualifier
22 ROSAT GALERA CECT- 0,000 -16 4 qualifier
23 OLIVER MARTIN CECT- 0,000 -17 8 qualifier
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 JIMENEZ GISBER SEA-T 1,000 16 25 qualifier
2 GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMA 1,000 16 19 qualifier
3 VIDAL SOLA Quim SEA-T 0,800 12 24 qualifier
4 RODRIGO CASTE SAM-B 0,800 11 22 qualifier
5 LLEONART RODR CEMA 0,800 7 23 qualifier
5 ROCA VILARDEB CEMA 0,800 7 23 qualifier
7 ZAGUIRRE STOIC CECT- 0,800 6 22 qualifier
8 TORNER SÁNCHE CECT- 0,750 8 18 qualifier
9 GAROLERA COM CEMA 0,600 3 18 qualifier

10 CERVELLÓ THIÉB SAG-B 0,600 2 22 qualifier
11 ESPÍ FONTELLES SAM-B 0,600 0 18 qualifier
12 TIBAU VILLANUE SAM-B 0,500 -4 14 qualifier
13 CAPAFONS CUAD CECT- 0,400 4 22 qualifier
14 GARCIA COMAS LLOR- 0,400 2 19 qualifier
15 BUISAN ROURA E CECT- 0,400 -1 19 qualifier
16 RUBÍ BALLÚS To CECT- 0,400 -11 11 qualifier
17 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍN LLOR- 0,250 -4 11 qualifier
18 ZANUY AZCON M LLOR- 0,200 -6 18 qualifier
19 PUJOL IBARBIA P CEMA 0,200 -9 12 qualifier
20 ESTEBAN GUARD CEMA 0,200 -13 11 qualifier
21 TRIGINER MÍNGU CECT- 0,000 -13 11 qualifier
22 ROSAT GALERA CECT- 0,000 -16 4 qualifier
23 OLIVER MARTIN CECT- 0,000 -17 8 qualifier
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1 JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel SEA-T

Tableau of 16

16 RUBÍ BALLÚS Tomas CECT-B 15/9

9 GAROLERA COMPTE Di CEMAR-B

8 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac CECT-B 15/7

5 ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex CEMAR-B

12 TRIGINER MÍNGUEZ Ber CECT-B 9/3

13 CAPAFONS CUADRA Hu CECT-B

4 RODRIGO CASTELLO Pa SAM-B 15/6

3 VIDAL SOLA Quim SEA-T

14 GARCIA COMAS Marc LLOR-B 15/3

11 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM-B

6 LLEONART RODRÍGUEZ CEMAR-B 15/14

7 ZAGUIRRE STOICA Darí CECT-B

10 CERVELLÓ THIÉBEAUL SAG-B 15/5

15 ZANUY AZCON Marc LLOR-B

2 GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMAR-B 15/6

JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel

Tableau of 8

TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac
15/5

ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex

RODRIGO CASTELLO Pa
15/11

VIDAL SOLA Quim

LLEONART RODRÍGUEZ
15/8

ZAGUIRRE STOICA Darí

GILI LOPEZ Pau
15/7

JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel

Semi-finals

ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex

15/12

LLEONART RODRÍGUEZ

GILI LOPEZ Pau

15/12

JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel

Final

GILI LOPEZ Pau

15/14

GILI LOPEZ Pau
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1 JIMENEZ GISBERT SEA-T

Tableau of 8

8 TORNER SÁNCHEZ CECT-B 15/5

5 ROCA VILARDEBÒ CEMAR

4 RODRIGO CASTELL SAM-B 15/11

3 VIDAL SOLA Quim SEA-T

6 LLEONART RODRÍG CEMAR 15/8

7 ZAGUIRRE STOICA CECT-B

2 GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMAR 15/7

JIMENEZ GISBERT 

Semi-finals

ROCA VILARDEBÒ 
15/12

LLEONART RODRÍG

GILI LOPEZ Pau
15/12

JIMENEZ GISBERT 

Final

GILI LOPEZ Pau

15/14

GILI LOPEZ Pau
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 23 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag country status

1 GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMAR-B
2 JIMENEZ GISBERT Biel SEA-T
3 LLEONART RODRÍGUEZ Marcel CEMAR-B
3 ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex CEMAR-B
5 VIDAL SOLA Quim SEA-T
6 RODRIGO CASTELLO Pau SAM-B
7 ZAGUIRRE STOICA Darío CECT-B
8 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac CECT-B
9 GAROLERA COMPTE Didac CEMAR-B

10 CERVELLÓ THIÉBEAULD Marc SAG-B
11 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM-B
12 CAPAFONS CUADRA Hug CECT-B
13 GARCIA COMAS Marc LLOR-B
14 RUBÍ BALLÚS Tomas CECT-B
15 ZANUY AZCON Marc LLOR-B
16 TRIGINER MÍNGUEZ Bernat CECT-B
17 TIBAU VILLANUEVA Joan SAM-B
18 BUISAN ROURA Enric CECT-B
19 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNGUEZ Daniel LLOR-B
20 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMAR-B
21 ESTEBAN GUARDIOLA Dario CEMAR-B
22 ROSAT GALERA Alex CECT-B
23 OLIVER MARTINEZ Eudald CECT-B
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule T32 T16 QF SF Final Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ADRIÀ SANTIAGO CECT-B 2 - - 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - - 6 - 1

BORJA GALBANY CEMAR-B 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

CRISTOBAL PERE SAM-B 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

LEO DE HARO CEMAR-B 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 4 - -

OSCAR VIDAL 1 - - 2 - - 3 - -

TONI PINYOL 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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